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LIST OF HOLIDAYS SPECIAL DAYS TO BE CELEBRATED

Sr.
No.

Date HolidayDay

01. 

02. 

03. 

04. 

05. 

06. 

07. 

08. 

09. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

10.04.2025

14.04.2025

18.04.2025

19.05.2025 To 30.06.2025

02.06.2025 To 30.06.2025

09.08.2025

16.08.2025

20-21.08.2025

25.08.2025

27-28.08.2025

02.09.2025

05.09.2025

30.09.2025

02.10.2025

20.10.2025 To 23.10.2025

05.11.2025

30.12.2025 To 03.01.2026

03.03.2026

04.03.2026

20.03.2026

Thursday

Monday

Friday

Monday–Monday

Monday–Monday

Saturday

Saturday

Wednesday–Thursday

Monday 

Wednesday–Thursday

Tuesday

Friday

Tuesday

Thursday

Monday–Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday–Saturday 

Tuesday

Wednesday

Friday

Mahaveer Jayanti

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti

Good Friday

Summer vacation(Pre Primary to Grade 8)

Summer vacation (Grade 9 to12)

Raksha Bandhan

Janmashtami

Paryushan Parv Arambh

Baba Ramdev Beej

Samvatsari

Baba Ramdev Jayanti

Bara Wafat*

Maha-ashtmi

Vijayadashmi/ Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/

Lal Bahadur Shashtri Jayanti

Deepawali Break

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Winter Break

Holika Dahan

Dhulandi

Eid-Ul-Fitar*

01. 

02. 

03. 

04. 

05. 

06. 

07. 

08. 

09. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

Sr.
No.

Occasion CelebrationDate

English Day

Labor Day

Plantation Period

Commerce Day

Sanskrit Day

Independence Day

Hindi Day

Donation Period 

before Diwali

Science & 

Mathematics Day

Computer Day

SDPS Carnival

Republic Day

23rd April (Wednesday)

1st May (Thursday)

15thJuly to 15th August 

(Tuesday to Friday)

1st August (Friday)

8th August (Friday )

15th August (Friday)

15th September(Monday)

13th October-17th October 

(Monday to Friday)

10th November (Monday)

2nd  December (Tuesday )

28th December (Sunday)

26th January (Monday)

Inter School Debate Competition

Felicitation of all the Helpers of school.

Students will donate the plants/

saplings for plantation

Seminar

Different Competitions and 

activities of Sanskrit

Cultural Activities by Students.

Different Competitions and 

activities of Hindi

Students will bring essential items 

to be donated.

Different Competitions and 

activities of Science & Mathematics

Different Competition or 

activity of Computer

School Fete

Cultural Activities by Students

01 02

 

*Subject to change as per sighting of Moon.
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GRADE - I, II & III

Sr.
No.

Date CompetitionDay

01. 

02. 

03. 

04. 

05. 

06. 

07. 

08. 

09. 

02/05/2025

18/07/2025

01/08/2025

19/09/2025

10/10/2025

07/11/2025

05/12/2025

16/01/2026

06/02/2026

Theme

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Tuesday

Colouring 

( Open House)

Show N Tell 

Hindi

Story Telling

Hindi/English

English Recitation

Fancy Dress

Solo Dance

Handwriting (Eng & Hindi)

Spell Well (Open House)

Mental Math 

Vibgyor

Grade 1 Save Sea Life 

Grade 2 Plant More Trees

Grade 3 My Clean Surroundings (3R's)

Aao Jane

Grade 1 Monuments of India

Grade 2 Rangilo Rajasthan

Grade 3 Famous Tourist Places of India 

              (Excluding Rajasthan)

Tell A Tale

Grade 1 Panchtantra

Grade 2  Akbar and Birbal

Grade 3 Tell A Tale (English)

Karadi tales/ Arabian Nights/Champak

Young Poets

Grade 1 Patriotism

Grade 2 Festivals (any 1)

Grade 3 Poems on Happiness

Look Different 

Grade 1 The food you like most

Grade 2 Professionals And Helpers

Grade 3 Use Waste to Create the Best

Bollywood 

Grade 1 Retro (1980-1990)

Grade 2 Folk Dance 

Grade 3 Bollywood (Era 2010 till date)

My Best Handwriting

Spell Well

Mathemagicians
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LIST OF SPECIAL ASSEMBLIES
GRADE - IV to XII   

S.
No.

Date Day Occasion House/ Class

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

15/04/2025

22/04/2025

01/05/2025

14/07/2025

28/07/2025

01/09/2025

31/10/2025

26/11/2025

10/12/2025

B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti

Earth day

Labour Day

Guru Purnima 

Kargil Victory Day

Inaugration of Swachchhata Drive

National Unity Day

Constitution Day

Human Rights Day 

Tuesday 

Tuesday

Thursday

Monday 

Monday

Monday

Friday

Wednesday 

Wednesday

Aacharya House

Arihant House

Grade V

Siddha House

Upadhayay House

Aacharya House

Arihant House

Siddha House

Upadhayay House

INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS

S.
No.

Date Day Grade- IV & V Grade-VI to VIII Grade-IX to XII

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

25/04/2025

09/05/2025

11/07/2025

25/07/2025

08/08/2025

12/09/2025

21/11/2025

19/12/2025

22/12/2025

English Speech 

Poster Making

Just a Minute (English)

Singing Competition 

Skit Presentation

Hindi Speech

G.K. Quiz

Dance Competition

Foodelicious

English Debate 

Poster Making

Extempore (English)

Singing Competition 

Skit Presentation

Hindi Debate

G.K. Quiz

Dance Competition

Foodelicious

English Debate 

Poster Making

Extempore (English)

Singing Competition 

Skit Presentation

Hindi Debate

CUET Test

Dance Competition

Foodelicious

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Monday

Inter House Sports Competitions
GRADE - IV to XII

S.
No.

Date Day Grade- IV & V Grade-VI to VIII Grade-IX to XII

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Carrom

Table Tennis

Chess

Cricket

Kabaddi

Kho-Kho

Carrom

Table Tennis

Chess

Cricket

Kabaddi

Kho-Kho

GRADE - IV to XII

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Carrom

Table Tennis

Chess

Trials for Sports Day 

Trials for Sports Day

Trials for Sports Day

Sports Day

CBSE/RBSE Sports Tournaments

02/05/2025

16/05/2025

18/07/2025

07/11/2025

12/12/2025

16/01/2026

23/01/2026

August & September

05 06



Test Schedule
GRADE - III to V

Test Schedule
GRADE - VI to VIII

Date Day III VIV
10-07-2025

17-07-2025

24-07-2025

31-07-2025

07-08-2025

14-08-2025

04-09-2025

11-09-2025

18-09-2025

25-09-2025

09-10-2025

16-10-2025

13-11-2025

20-11-2025

27-11-2025

04-12-2025

11-12-2025

18-12-2025

27-02-2026

02-03-2026

04-03-2026

06-03-2026

09-03-2026

12-03-2026

English

Computer 

GK

EVS

Mathematics

Hindi

English

Computer 

GK

EVS

Mathematics

Hindi

English

Computer 

GK

EVS

Mathematics

Hindi

English

Computer 

GK

EVS

Mathematics

Hindi

Mathematics

Hindi

Computer 

English

GK

EVS

Mathematics

Hindi

Computer 

English

GK

EVS

Mathematics

Hindi

Computer 

English

GK

EVS

Mathematics

Hindi

Computer 

English

GK

EVS

EVS

English

Mathematics

Computer

GK

Hindi

EVS

English

Mathematics

Computer

GK

Hindi

EVS

English

Mathematics

Computer

GK

Hindi

EVS

English

Mathematics

Computer

GK

Hindi

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Wednesday

Friday

Monday

Thursday

PTM
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Date Day VI VIIIVII

22-04-2025

24-04-2025

29-04-2025

01-05-2025

06-05-2025

08-05-2025

13-05-2025

10-07-2025

17-07-2025

24-07-2025

31-07-2025

07-08-2025

14-08-2025

04-09-2025

04-11-2025

06-11-2025

11-11-2025

13-11-2025

18-11-2025

20-11-2025

25-11-2025

27-11-2025

04-12-2025

11-12-2025

18-12-2025

08-01-2026

15-01-2026

22-01-2026

Hindi

English

Sanskrit

Computer

Science

Social Science

Mathematics

Hindi

Mathematics

Sanskrit

Computer

Science

Social Science

English

Hindi

Mathematics

Science

Computer

Sanskrit

English

Social Science

Hindi

Mathematics

Sanskrit

Computer

Science

Social Science

English

Social Science

English

Science

Mathematics

Sanskrit

Computer

Hindi

Social Science

Computer

Science

Sanskrit

Mathematics

English

Hindi

Sanskrit

Computer

Science

English

Mathematics

Hindi

Social Science

Social Science

Computer

Science

Sanskrit

Mathematics

English

Hindi

Science

English

Mathematics

Sanskrit

Computer

Hindi

Social Science

English

Science

Mathematics

Hindi

Computer

Sanskrit

Social Science

English

Sanskrit

Science

Mathematics

Computer

Hindi

Social Science

English

Science

Sanskrit

Mathematics

Computer

Hindi

Social Science

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

Thursday

PTM
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Date of Commencement Date of PTM

MID TERM

Annual (tentative)

18-09-2025

16-02-2026

17-10-2025

25-03-2026
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Test Schedule

NOTE

Periodic Test I

Midterm Exams

Periodic Test II

Annual (tentative)

Classes IX and XI

Date of PTM

21-07-2025

18-09-2025

01-12-2025

16-02-2026

02-08-2025

17-10-2025

24-12-2025

27-03-2026

Date of 
Commencement

Periodic Test I

Midterm Exam

Pre-Board I

Classes X and XII

Date of PTM

15-05-2025

18-09-2025

01-12-2025

05-01-2026

31-05-2025

17-10-2025

24-12-2025

24-01-2026

Date of 
Commencement

Pre-Board II

MID TERM

Annual (tentative)

Date of PTM

18-09-2025

16-02-2026

17-10-2025

25-03-2026

Date of 
Commencement
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